OPHTHALMOLOGICAL SOCIETY OF JAMAICA

OPHTHALMOLOGICAL SOCIETY OF JAMAICA 12™
ANNUAL SYMPOSIUM

DATE: SUNDAY MAY 15T, 2022 VENUE: VIRTUAL ONLINE FORMAT TIME: 8AM — 1:00 PM
THEME: OPHTHALMIC CASUALTIES OF THE COVID
19 PANDEMIC

7:45 - 8:00 AM REGISTRATION Virtual Visit to Jamaica

8:00 - 8:40 AM WELCOME CEREMONY

8:00-8:05 AM Welcome CHAIRPERSON: DR GAVIN HENRY
8:05-8:08 AM Prayer Dr Donald Rhodd
8:08-8:18 AM Presidents’ Message Dr. Jeannine Nelson-Imoru

8:18-8:28 AM Message from the CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER Dr Jacqueline Bisasor McKenzie

Ministry of Health &
Wellness

8:28-8:35 AM Greeting from the CEO, American Academy  Dr Steven McCleod, Consultant
Of Ophthalmology Ophthalmologist, CEO, AAO

8:35- 8:38 AM Vote of Thanks Dr Jeannine Nelson-Imoru



8:40-8:45 AM
8:45-8:53 AM
8:50-9:10 AM

9:10-9:20 AM
9:20-9.35 AM

9:35-9:45 AM

9:45-9:48 AM
9:48-9:53 AM
9:53-9:58 AM
9:58-10:15AM

Scientific Session 1: Degazon Lecture

Chairperson: Dr Lizette Mowatt

Aristopharma ELITE Platinum Sponsor
Introduction of the Dr Degazon Lecture

Diagnosis & Management of Childhood

Glaucoma

Question & Answer session

Impact of the Pandemic on Pediatric

Glaucoma Services & The Way Forward

Question & Answer Session

Video Presentation

Dr Amoy Ramsay

Dr Alana Lee Grajewski, Professor
Clinical Ophthalmology, Bascom
Palmer Eye Institute, Miami, USA
Interactive Session

Dr Alana Lee Grajewski, Professor
Clinical Ophthalmology, Bascom
Palmer Eye Institute, Miami, USA

Interactive Session

Scientific Session 2: Hugh VVaughan Lecture

Cornea & External Diseases

Chairperson- Dr Jeannine Nelson-Imoru

Aristopharma Platinum Sponsor

Introduction of the Dr Hugh Vaughan Lecture

Introduction Of Dr Clara Chan

Are Corneal Inflammatory Events Increasing?

10:15-10:25AM Question & Answer Session

10:25-10:27AM Silver Sponsor Indus Life Sciences

Video Presentation

Dr Lisa Leo-Rhyne

Dr J Nelson-Imoru

Dr Clara Chan, Assistant Professor
University of Toronto

Interactive Session

Scientific Session 3: Glaucoma

Chairperson- Dr Leon Vaughan

Silver Sponsor Imperial Optical

10:27-10:42AM Vision-Related Quality of Life in

Jamaican Glaucoma Patients at KPH

LOGO
Video & Slides Presentation
Dr Valance Jordan

Ophthalmologist, CRH



10:42-11:00AM

11:00 -11:10 AM

Mineralocorticoid Receptors &
Their Role in The Eye

Question & Answer Session

Dr Lloyd Reynolds,
Ophthalmologist

Joint Panel Discussion

11:10 -11:25 AM

COFFEE BREAK

Prize Draw compliments of Poen Sponsor

Scientific Session 4: Covid -19 Lessons Learned & Looking foward

11:25-11:27AM
11:27-11:47AM

11:47-12:00PM
12:00-12:20PM

12:20-12:30PM

12:30-12:31PM
12:32-12:52 PM

12:52-1:10PM

1:10-1:30PM

Chairperson- Dr Gavin Henry

Sanfer Silver Sponsor
Impact of Covid-19 on Diabetic Retinopathy

management

Question & Answer session

Covid-19 Vaccinations & Ocular side effects

Question & Answer session

Video Presentation

Dr Lizette Mowatt,
Consultant Ophthalmologist,
UHWI

Interactive session

Dr Lizette Mowatt,
Consultant Ophthalmologist,
UHWI

Interactive session

Scientific Session 5 — General Ophthalmology

Chairperson: Dr Amoy Ramsay

Medilex Bronze Sponsor
Ophthalmic Practice Changes During the
COVID 19 Pandemic

Question & Answers session

Pandemic to Endemic- Where
do we Go from Here?

Video Presentation
Dr Elethia Dean, RN
BSN, MBA, PhD

Interactive session

Dr Elethia Dean, RN
BSN, MBA, PhD



1:30-1:45PM  Question & Answer session Dr Camara Brown,
1:45-1:55 PM Vote of thanks Consultant Ophthalmologist,
KPH

2:00 - 3:00 PM AGM ALL MEMBERS




