

OPHTHALMOLOGICAL SOCIETY OF JAMAICA 12TH ANNUAL SYMPOSIUM

DATE; SUNDAY MAY 1ST, 2022 **YENUE: VIRTUAL ONLINE FORMAT TIME: 8AM – 1:00 PM**

THEME: OPHTHALMIC CASUALTIES OF THE COVID 19 PANDEMIC

7:45 - 8:00 AM REGISTRATION Virtual Visit to Jamaica

8:00 - 8:40 AM WELCOME CEREMONY

8:00-8:05 AM Welcome CHAIRPERSON: DR GAVIN HENRY

8:05-8:08 AM Prayer Dr Donald Rhodd

8:08-8:18 AM Presidents' Message Dr. Jeannine Nelson-Imoru

8:18-8:28 AM Message from the CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER Dr Jacqueline Bisasor McKenzie

Ministry of Health &

Wellness

8:28–8:35 AM Greeting from the CEO, American Academy Dr Steven McCleod, Consultant

Of Ophthalmology Ophthalmologist, CEO, AAO

8:35- 8:38 AM Vote of Thanks Dr Jeannine Nelson-Imoru

Scientific Session 1: Degazon Lecture

Chairperson: Dr Lizette Mowatt

8:40-8:45 AM	Aristopharma ELITE Platinum Sponsor	Video Presentation
8:45-8:53 AM	Introduction of the Dr Degazon Lecture	Dr Amoy Ramsay
8:50-9:10 AM	Diagnosis & Management of Childhood	Dr Alana Lee Grajewski, Professor
	Glaucoma	Clinical Ophthalmology, Bascom
		Palmer Eye Institute, Miami, USA
9:10-9:20 AM	Question & Answer session	Interactive Session
9:20-9.35 AM	Impact of the Pandemic on Pediatric	Dr Alana Lee Grajewski, Professor
	Glaucoma Services & The Way Forward	Clinical Ophthalmology, Bascom
		Palmer Eye Institute, Miami, USA
9:35-9:45 AM	Question & Answer Session	Interactive Session

Scientific Session 2: Hugh Vaughan Lecture

Cornea & External Diseases

Chairperson- Dr Jeannine Nelson-Imoru

9:45-9:48 AM	Aristopharma Platinum Sponsor	Video Presentation
9:48-9:53 AM	Introduction of the Dr Hugh Vaughan Lecture	Dr Lisa Leo-Rhyne
9:53-9:58 AM	Introduction Of Dr Clara Chan	Dr J Nelson-Imoru
9:58-10:15AM	Are Corneal Inflammatory Events Increasing?	Dr Clara Chan, Assistant Professor
		University of Toronto
10:15-10:25AM	1 Question & Answer Session	Interactive Session

Scientific Session 3: Glaucoma

Chairperson- Dr Leon Vaughan

	Silver Sponsor Imperial Optical	LOGO
10:25-10:27AM	Silver Sponsor Indus Life Sciences	Video & Slides Presentation
10:27-10:42AM	Vision-Related Quality of Life in	Dr Valance Jordan
	Jamaican Glaucoma Patients at KPH	Ophthalmologist, CRH

10:42-11:00AM	Mineralocorticoid Receptors &	Dr Lloyd Reynolds,
	Their Role in The Eye	Ophthalmologist
11:00 -11:10 AM	Question & Answer Session	Joint Panel Discussion
11:10 -11:25 AM	COFFEE BREAK	
11:10 -11:23 AM	COFFEE BREAK	
	Prize Draw compliments of Poen Sponsor	

Scientific Session 4: Covid -19 Lessons Learned & Looking foward

Chairperson- Dr Gavin Henry

11:25-11:27AM	Sanfer Silver Sponsor	Video Presentation
11:27-11:47AM	Impact of Covid-19 on Diabetic Retinopathy	Dr Lizette Mowatt,
	management	Consultant Ophthalmologist,
		UHWI
11:47-12:00PM	Question & Answer session	Interactive session
12:00-12:20PM	Covid-19 Vaccinations & Ocular side effects	Dr Lizette Mowatt,
		Consultant Ophthalmologist,
		UHWI
12:20-12:30PM	Question & Answer session	Interactive session

${\bf Scientific\ Session\ 5-General\ Ophthalmology}$

Chairperson: Dr Amoy Ramsay

12:30-12:31PM	Medilex Bronze Sponsor	Video Presentation
12:32-12:52 PM	Ophthalmic Practice Changes During the	Dr Elethia Dean, RN
	COVID 19 Pandemic	BSN, MBA, PhD
12:52-1:10PM	Question & Answers session	Interactive session
1:10-1:30PM	Pandemic to Endemic- Where do we Go from Here?	Dr Elethia Dean, RN BSN, MBA, PhD

2:00 - 3:00 PM	AGM	ALL MEMBERS
		КРН
1:45-1:55 PM	Vote of thanks	Consultant Ophthalmologist
1:30-1:45PM	Question & Answer session	Dr Camara Brown,